



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

CHRISTIANA CARE HEALTH SERVICES,	) )	No. 138,2015
	)	Court Below: Superior Court of
Appellee Below, Appellant, v.	)	the State of Delaware in and for New Castle County
	)	C.A. No. N14A-05-012 VLM
KENNETH S. DAVIS,	) )	
Appellant Below, Appellee.	)	

**APPELLEE'S ANSWERING BRIEF**

WEIK, NITSCHE, DOUGHERTY &  
GALBRAITH  
Michael B. Galbraith, Esquire (ID No. 4860)  
305 North Union Street, Second Floor  
P.O. Box 2324  
Wilmington, DE 19899  
(302) 655-4040  
Attorney for Appellee

Dated: July 6, 2015

## **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

TABLE OF CITATIONS .....	ii
NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	4
STATEMENT OF FACTS .....	5
ARGUMENT .....	9
I. THE INDUSTRIAL ACCIDENT BOARD ERRED IN DISMISSING CLAIMANT'S PERMANENCY PETITION BECAUSE THERE WAS NO AGREEMENT THAT THE INJURY HAD RESOLVED .....	9
A. QUESTIONS PRESENTED .....	9
B. SCOPE OF REVIEW.....	9
C. MERITS OF ARGUMENT .....	11
CONCLUSION.....	21
Exhibit A – Superior Court Opinion, February 27, 2015	
Exhibit B – IAB Order, May 15, 2014	

## TABLE OF CITATIONS

### Cases

<i>Anchor Motor Freight v. Ciabattoni</i> , 716 A.2d 154 (Del. 1998) .....	13
<i>Atkinson v. Del. Curative Workshop</i> , 1999 WL 743447 (Del. Super.) .....	18
<i>Barber v. F.W. Woolworth's Co.</i> , 1996 WL 769221 (Del. Super.) .....	14
<i>Barnard v. State</i> , 642 A.2d 808 (Del. Super. 1992) .....	9
<i>Betts v. Townsends, Inc.</i> , 765 A.2d 531 (Del. 2000) .....	17, 18, 19
<i>Burgess v. Med. Ctr. of Del.</i> , 1997 WL 718653 (Del. Super.) .....	14
<i>C.F.S. Air Cargo v. Holsey</i> , 1992 WL 151360 (Del.) .....	14
<i>Chavez v. David's Bridal</i> , 979 A.2d 1129 (Del. Super. 2008) .....	11, 18
<i>Coastal Barge Corp. v. Coastal Zone Indus. Control Bd.</i> , 492 A.2d 1242 (Del. 1985) .....	11
<i>Del. Dep't of Natural Res. &amp; Envtl. Control v. Sussex Cnty.</i> , 34 A.3d 1087 (Del. 2011) .....	10
<i>Dishmon v. Fucci</i> , 32 A.3d 338 (Del. 2011) .....	15
<i>Donovan v. Glasgow Thriftway</i> , 1990 WL 105625 (Del. Super.) .....	14
<i>E.I. duPont de Nemours &amp; Co., Inc. v. Shell Oil Co.</i> , 498 A.2d 1108 (Del. 1985) .....	16
<i>Elliott v. Salisbury Coca-Cola</i> , 1996 WL 453340 (Del. Super.) .....	13
<i>Friel v. Jones</i> , 206 A.2d 232 (Del. Ch. 1964) .....	15
<i>Glanden v. Land Prep, Inc.</i> 918 A.2d 1098 (Del. 2007) .....	10
<i>Greenly v. Kent Const. Co.</i> , 520 A.2d 1044 (Del. 1986) .....	14
<i>Harper v. State</i> , 970 A.2d 199 (Del. 2009) .....	10
<i>Hirneisen v. Champlain Cable Corp.</i> , 892 A.2d 1056 (Del. 2006) .....	9
<i>Histed v. E.I. Du Pont de Nemours &amp; Co.</i> , 621 A.2d 340 (Del. 1993) .....	9, 10

<i>Indus. America, Inc. v. Fulton Indus., Inc.</i> , 285 A.2d 412 (Del. 1971).....	15
<i>Ingram v. Thorpe</i> , 747 A.2d 545 (Del. 2000) .....	11
<i>Jewell v. Div. of Soc. Servs.</i> , 401 A.2d 88 (Del. 1979).....	14
<i>Keener v. Isken</i> , 58 A.3d 407 (Del. 2013) .....	15
<i>Keystone Fuel Oil Co. v. Del-Way Petroleum, Inc.</i> , 364 A.2d 826 (Del. Super. 1976).....	14, 15
<i>Murphy v. State Farm Ins. Co.</i> , 1997 WL 528160 (Del. Super.) .....	15
<i>Nationwide Ins. Co. v. Wolos</i> , 2006 WL 2458466 (Del. Super.) .....	13
<i>Olney v. Cooch</i> , 425 A.2d 610 (Del. 1981) .....	10
<i>PAMI-LEMB I Inc. v. EMB-NHC, L.L.C.</i> , 857 A.2d 998 (Del. Ch. 2004).....	15
<i>Person-Gaines v. Pepco Holdings, Inc.</i> , 981 A.2d 1159 (Del. 2009) .....	10
<i>Public Water Supply Co. v. DiPasquale</i> , 735 A.2d 378 (Del. 1998) .....	11
<i>Rhone-Poulenc Basic Chem. Co. v. Am. Motorists Ins. Co.</i> , 616 A.2d 1192 (Del. 1992).....	16
<i>Schrader-VanNewkirk v. Daube</i> , 2012 WL 1952297 (Del.) .....	15
<i>State v. Machin</i> , 642 A.2d 1235 (Del. 1993) .....	18
<i>Stoltz Management Co., Inc. v. Consumer Affairs Bd.</i> , 616 A.2d 1205 (Del. 1992) .....	10
<i>Taylor v. Hatzel &amp; Buehler</i> , 258 A.2d 905 (Del. 1969) .....	18
<i>Verizon Delaware, Inc. v. Baldwin Line Const. Co., Inc.</i> , 2004 WL 838610 (Del. Super.).....	15
<i>Wilmington Fibre Specialty Co. v. Rynders</i> , 316 A.2d 229 (Del. Super. 1974).....	19
<i>Wood v. State</i> , 2003 WL 168455 (Del.).....	15
<b>Statutes</b>	
19 Del. C. § 2304 .....	9

19 Del. C. § 2322 .....	5
19 Del. C. § 2326 .....	2, 19
19 Del. C. § 2344 .....	13
19 Del. C. § 2347 .....	13
19 Del. C. § 2358 .....	20

## **Rules**

Super. Ct. Civ. R. 60(b) .....	14
